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Kenya Power

The Kenya Power & Ughling Co. Lid.
Central Office - P.C. Box 30099, Mairati, Kenya
Teleghone ~ 254-08-320 1000
Fax Mo, 254-02-3201889
Stirna Plaza, Kolobof Road

Our Ref: 31t January, 2018

Dear Sir,

ADDENDUM NO. | TO THE TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF ROUTERS AND FIBER
ACCESSORIES FOR NEW FIBER CONNECTIVITY TO OFFICES- TENDER
NO. KP1/9A.2/0T/46/1CT/17-18.

The following amendments are made to the specified provisions of the
Tender document.

1. RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the
Principal Tender Document shall continue to be in full force and effect.
The provisions of this Addendum shall be deemed to have been
incorporated in and shall be read as part of the Principal Tender
Document.

2. SECTION 1V - SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

Bidders are nofified that the revised Schedule of requirement and Price
schedule are as follow;



SECTION 1V - SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

Part A — Requirement Schedule Of Details On Goods Required

TENDER NO.KP1/9A.2/0T/46/1CT/17-18 FOR SUPPLY OF ROUTERS AND
FIBER ACCESSORIES FOR NEW FIBER CONNECTIVITY TO OFFICES

ITE | ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QTY | Lot TICK
M OF ITEM TO
No MEA BE
SURE OFFERED
1 outer Cisco ISR4451 PCs 5 Lot1
[SR4451- | (4GE,3NIM,28M,8G FLASH.4G
X/K9 DRAM)
INSERT SPARE (PSU) &
INTERFACES IN ROUTERS
2 PWR-4450-AC PCs 5
Power
3 %ﬁ%ﬂ ¢ [PWR4450-AC72 (Secondary PS) [ PCs | 5
4 Supply cables with British type plugs | PCs 10
5 NIM-2GE-CU-SFP PCs 5
gléfgi;ace 2-port Gigabit Ethernet, dual-mode
— GE/SFP, Network Interface Module
6 EHWIC —1GE-SFP router interface PCs 76
card
(FOR C2900 SERIES)
q ROUTER WARRANTY- I YEAR PCs 5
CON-SNT-ISR45XK9
8 Fiber SFP modules (GLC-ZX-SM), | PCs 32
SFP 1550nm- 80KM
MODUL
9 ES (SM) | Fiber SFP modules (GLC-EX-SM), | PCs 44
Duplex 1310nm- 40KM
LC
Connector
10 Media Convert 10/100Mbps 10base- Lot2
Convertor | t/100base-tx fast Ethernet twisted-
8 pair signals to 100base-fx fast
Single Ethernet
Mode -SC
-Extend fiber-optic distance up to PCs 6
60km
- Extend fiber-optic distance up to PCs 6
30km
-Extend fiber-optic distance up to PCs 4
20km
- Extend fiber-optic distance up to PCs 4
10km
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11 Fiber Patch cords SC — SC (Smetres) | PCs 70 Lot3
FIBER
PATCI
12 CORDS Fiber Patch cords SC—-LC (10 PCs 40
(Single metres)
mode)
13 Fiber Patch cords FC - FC (10 PCs 10
metres)
*NOTES:-
1. All Tenderers must indicate the type, model (where applicable), dimensions
and weight of the goods in their bid documents.
2. Tenderers shall, where applicable, indicate ready stocks and quantity if available.

(TENDERER MUST INDICATE THE CURRENCY OF THE OFFER PRICE)

SECTION V -PRICE SCHEDULE FOR GOODS

ITEM

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

UNIT
OF
MEASU
RE

QT
Y

Lot

Country
of
Origin

Unit price
DDP VAT
Exclusive

Total
price DDP
VAT
Exclusive

Total
price
DDP
VAT
inclusive

Router
ISR4451-X/K9

Cisco ISR4451
(4GE,3NIM 2SM,8G
FLASH,4G DRAM)

IINSERT SPARE
(PSU) &
INTERFACES IN
ROUTERS

PCs

Lot

I~

|t

Power Supply

450W AC

PWR-4450-AC

PCs

PWR-4450-AC/2
{Secondary PS)

PCs

[E=8

Supply cables with
British type plugs

PCs

10

)

Interface Cards

NIM-2GE-CU-SFP
Z-port Gigabit
Ethernet, dual-mode
GE/SFP, Network
Interface Moduie

PCs

=

EHWIC —1GE-SFP
router interface card
(FOR C2900 SERIES)

PCs

76

I~

ROUTER
WARRANTY-
IYEAR
CON-SNT-ISR45XKS

PCs
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SFP MODULES
(SM)Y Duplex LC
Connector

Fiber SFP modules
(GLC-ZX-SM),
1550nm- 80KM

PCs

32

Fiber SFP modules
(GLC-EX-SM),
1310nm- 40KM

PCs

44

Media Convertors

(Singie Mode)

Convert 10/100Mbps
10base-t/100base-tx
fast Ethernet twisted-
pair signals to 100base-
fx fast Ethernet

-SC

-Extend fiber-optic
distance up to 60km

- Extend fiber-optic
distance up to 30km

-Extend fiber-optic
distance up to 20km

- Extend fiber-optic
distance up to I0km

PCs

PCs

PCs

PCs

Lot

11

12

13

FIBER PATCH
CORIDS (Single
mode)

Fiber Patch cords SC —
SC (5metres)

PCs

70

Fiber Patch cords SC —
LC (10 metres)

PCs

40

Fiber Patch cords FC —
FC (10 metres)

PCs

10

Name of Tenderer

Name and Designation of authorised person signing the Tender

Signature of authorised person signing the Tender

Stamp of Tenderer and date

*NOTES:-
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1. The offered unit price MUST be rounded to two decimal places.

Where the Tenderer fails to round the offered unit price as required, then, the
offered unit price shall be rounded down-wards to two decimal places and used for
the purposes of this tender.

All the other terms and conditions remain as per the tender document.

Yours faithfully,
For: KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED.

—2 A Te.

1’[\\ BERNARD NGUGI
GENERAL MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN
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